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Extenda-Ban 
Valve 

Extenda-Ban Valve 
 

#  Part   Order #   Description 
 
20      VB-147   22044450      Valve body 
21      VT-140   22042800      Valve Trigger Kit 
               (includes SH-142  Screw housing, TS-141 Trigger screw)           
24      PN-150-2   22042455    Packing nut (stainless steel)  
26      VP-151   22045099      Valve packing washer  
28      AS-148   22044500      Adjustment Screw Kit 
               (includes LN-149  Lock nut, SR-161  Snap ring)   
30      SL-162    22046700     Safety lock nut   
31      NG-146   22044200     Nylon gasket  
32      MS-145-50  22043800    Mesh Strainer Kit (includes SS-144 Strainer support)  
34      SA-143   22043400      Strainer housing   
35     VC-152   22045300      Valve cable, 9 in 
          VC-153   22045400      Valve cable, 18 in. 
          VC-163   22045450      Valve cable, 24 in. 
36    VE-154   22045500    Valve extension, 8 in. (brass) 
  VE-155   22045600    Valve extension, 18 in. (brass) 
  VE-164  22045650    Valve extension, 24 in. (brass) 

VE-154-SS  22045510     Valve extension, 8 in. (stainless steel) 
VE-155-SS  22045610     Valve extension, 18 in. (stainless steel) 
VE-164-SS  22045710     Valve extension, 24 in. (stainless steel)  

37          VS-156     22045700     Valve spring 
38  SSL-157   22045900     Seat stem nut 
39    SS-158     22046100     Seat stem 
40  SP-159     22046300     Soft seat gasket  
41  5850-CC   22049466     Multeejet tip assembly 
42  9751-M     22034700     Multeejet tip holder 
43  4190         22034700     Viton gasket  
44  5800-CC   22049467     Multeejet CC tip 
45  4596          22034500  Tip retainer Rev 9/06 



 
 

 

EXTENDA-BAN VALVE FIRST AID KIT   FA-600-D    (Order #22050400) 
 
6 PV-266 22027200 Check valve 
4 P-268  22028000 Tank gasket 
1 NP-270 22028600 Spreader plate 
2 NP-277 22029000 Plastic plunger cup 
1 P-276  22029900 Lock spring 
1 D-51-P 22030400 Washer (hose coupling) 
3 4190  22034700 Gasket (Viton) 
1 TS-141   Trigger screw 
1 SH-142 22043200 Trigger screw housing 
1 MS-145-50 22043800 Mesh screen (filter) 
2 NG-146 22044200 Gasket (Nylon) 
1 AS-148 22044500 Adjustment screw 
1 LN-149   Locknut 
1 VP-151 22045099 Valve packing 
2 VS-156 22045700 Valve spring 
1 SS-158 22046100 Seat stem 
2 SP-159 22046300 Soft seat gasket 

XR GUN FIRST AID KIT   FA-600-T    (#22050200) 
 
1 PV-266 22027200 Check valve 
1 P-268  22028000 Tank gasket 
1 NP-270 22028600 Spreader plate 
1 NP-277 22029000 Plastic plunger cup 
1 P-276  22029900 Lock spring 
1 D-51-P 22030400 Washer (hose coupling) 
1 4190  22034700 Gasket (Viton) 
1 4817  22037800 Valve stem sub-assembly 
1 4932  22038200 Brass guide 
1 4578  22038700 Brass cap 
1 -------  22038900 O-ring #1 
1 4143  22039100 Gasket, copper 
1 VS-156 22045700 Valve spring 
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